affecting similar instruments traded in a market.

• Interest rate risk – the risk that movements in interest rates could affect returns and income.

• Liquidity risk – the risk that Council will not be able to pay its debts as and when they fall due
• Credit risk – the risk that the investment counterparty will not complete their obligations particular to a financial

instrument, resulting in a financial loss to Council – be it of a capital or income nature.
Council manages these risks (amongst other measures) by diversifying its portfolio and only purchasing investments with high
credit ratings or capital guarantees.

Council also seeks advice from independent advisers before placing any funds in cash equivalents and investments.

(a) Market risk – price risk and interest rate risk
§Subnote§

The following represents a summary of the sensitivity of Council’s Income Statement and accumulated surplus (for the reporting
period) due to a change in either the price of a financial asset or the interest rates applicable.

It is assumed that the change in interest rates would have been constant throughout the reporting period.

Increase of values/rates Decrease of values/rates
$ '000 Profit Equity Profit Equity

2020
Possible impact of a 10% movement in market values 16,147 16,174 (16,147) (16,147)
Possible impact of a 1% movement in interest rates 2,428 2,428 (2,428) (2,428)

2019
Possible impact of a 10% movement in market values 13,074 13,074 (13,074) (13,074)
Possible impact of a 1% movement in interest rates 1,701 1,701 (1,701) (1,701)

(b) Credit risk
§Subnote§

Council’s major receivables comprise (i) rates and annual charges and (ii) user charges and fees.

The major risk associated with these receivables is credit risk – the risk that debts due and payable to Council may not be
repaid in full.

Council manages this risk by monitoring outstanding debt and employing stringent debt recovery procedures.It also encourages
ratepayers to pay their rates by the due date through incentives.

There are no significant concentrations of credit risk other than Council has significant credit risk exposures in its local area
given the nature of the business.